If an employee leaves employment having used more sick leave than accrued, the overage may be recouped in the 
final paycheck.  Unused sick leave shall accumulate and be available for use in succeeding school years, except that 
no Employee shall be permitted to carry over for use in any succeeding work year an amount in excess of one 
hundred sixty-five (165) days. (Except that an employee who remains eligible for a payment under Section G or H 
may accumulate, in the work year of his/her retirement, up to one hundred eighty (180) days of sick leave solely for 
the purpose of that payment).  

Union #12a – Safe Work Environment: